

## CITY OF VALDEZ Project No.: 11-310-6840 Contract No.: 1084

TO: All Recipients Date: January 18, 2013

**SUBJECT:** Addendum No.1

This page Addendum forms a part of the project scope documents and modifies the project scope for the above-referenced project. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

This Addendum makes the following changes and/or clarifications:

## SPECIAL PROVISIONS

SP-02 – SCOPE OF WORK

1. Base Bid, Item No. 8 – Steel Pile Rock Fence: Revise the sentence to read:

"Furnish and install structural steel H piles, associated galvanized steel attachments and bolts."

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1. Section 31 62 16 Steel Pile, Paragraph 1.02 References: Delete reference ASTM A 123.

## CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS/POINTS OF DISCUSSION

1. Question: Is a SWPPP required?

Response: No SWPPP is required, however the Contractor shall submit and conform with Temporary Erosion Control Plan per CVSS 10.04, technical specification Section 01 50 00 Temporary Facilities and Controls, and Contractor shall conform with USACE nationwide permit for the project which includes a list of Best Management Practices.

2. Question: What are specific dates to complete the work?

Response: Time is of the essence. Special Provision 03 Time of Completion requires that the work be completed within 120 calendar days from Notice-to-Proceed.